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COURT FILE NUMBER Q.B.G. 1694 of 2020 

COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

JUDICIAL CENTRE REGINA 

APPLICANTS 
101297277 SASKATCHEWAN LTD. and INDUSTRIAL 
PROPERTIES REGINA LIMITED 

RESPONDENTS COPPER SANDS LAND CORP. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF COPPER SANDS LAND CORP. 

SERVICE LIST 

Updated as of December 7, 2021 

 

NAME, ADDRESS 
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER 

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

SERVICE BY EMAIL 

Leland Kimpinski LLP 
336 – 6th Avenue North 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 2S5 
 
Wayne Pederson 
Telephone:  (306) 244-6686 
wpederson@lelandlaw.ca 
 
Ryan Pederson 
Telephone:  (306) 244-6686 
rpederson@lelandlaw.ca  
 

MNP Ltd. (the Receiver) 
10235 101st St. NW 
Suite 1300 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3G1 
 
Contact: 
Eric Sirrs 
Eric.sirrs@mnp.ca 

Kanuka Thuringer 
1400 – 2500 Victoria Avenue 
Regina, SK  S4P 3X2 
 
Diana Lee 
Telephone:  (306) 525-7232 
dlee@ktllp.ca  
 
Alexander Shalashniy 
Telephone:  (306) 525-7200 
ashalashniy@ktllp.ca  
 
Warren Sproule 
Telephone:  (306) 525-7208 
wsproule@ktllp.ca  
 

Industrial Properties Regina Limited 
 

mailto:wpederson@lelandlaw.ca
mailto:Eric.sirrs@mnp.ca
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NAME, ADDRESS 
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER 

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

Miller Thomson 
600, 2103 – 11th Avenue 
Regina, SK  S4P 3Z8 
 
Rick Van Beselaere 
Telephone:  (3065) 347-8316 
rvanbeselaere@millerthomson.com  
 

101297277 Saskatchewan Ltd. 
 

Olive Waller Zinkhan & Waller LLP 
1000 – 2002 Victoria Avenue 
Regina, SK  S4P 0R7 
 
Randall M. Sandbeck, Q.C. 
Telephone:  (306) 347-2105 
rsandbeck@owzw.com  
 

Medi-Fax Capital Corporation 

McKercher LLP 
374 – 3rd Avenue North 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 1M5 
 
Contact: 
Janine Lavoie-Harding 
j.lavoie-harding@mckercher.ca 

Old Kent Road Financial Inc. 

Olive Waller Zinkhan & Waller 
1000 – 2002 Victoria Avenue 
Regina, SK  S4P 0R7 
 
Contact: 
Randall M. Sandbeck, Q.C. 
Telephone:  (306) 347-2105 
rsandbeck@owzw.com  
 

Rural Municipality of Edenwold No. 158 
100 Queen Street, Balgonie, SK 
Box 10 
S0G 0E0 
 
Mr. Kim McIvor, Chief Administrative Office 
Telephone:  (306) 771-2036 
admin.rm158@sasktel.net  
rm158@sasktel.net  
 

 
Justice Canada 
Prairie Region, Saskatoon Office 
410-22nd Street East, Suite 410 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 5T6 
 
Contact: 
 
David J. Smith 
Telephone:  (306) 518-0733 
david.smith@jusice.gc.ca 
 

Canada Revenue Agency  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:david.smith@jusice.gc.ca
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NAME & SERVICE DETAILS 

(Parties without counsel) 

 
NAME & SERVICE DETAILS 

(Parties without counsel) 

 
Deloitte Restructuring Inc. (The Monitor) 
360 Main Street, Suite 2300 
Winnipeg, MB  R3C 3Z3 
Fax:  (204) 944-3611 
 
Contact: 
Brent Warga 
bwarga@deloitte.ca 
 
John Fritz 
jofritz@deloitte.ca 
 
 

Jaimey Midtdal  

8-1502 McCallum Rd 

Abbotsford, BC  V2S 0K7 

Telephone:  778-533-6000 

midaja@protonmail.com 

jdmidtdal@gmail.com 

Walker Projects Inc. 
109 – 1621 Albert Street 
Regina, SK  S4P 2S5 
 
Elaine Hilsden 
Telephone:  (306) 337-1724 
ehilsden@walkerprojects.com  
 

101052707 Saskatchewan Ltd. 
o/a J. Nagy Construction 
290 Williston Drive 
Regina, SK  S4X 2N7 
 
J. Nagy 
Telephone:  (306) 949-9738 
jnagy@accesscomm.ca 

101141845 Saskatchewan Ltd. o/a Mr. Electric 
5405 E Green Silverberry Drive 
Regina, SK  S4V 3M5 
 
Ross Kostron 
Telephone:  (306) 533-3365 
rossk@myaccess.ca 
 
 

FRP Manufacturing (2010) Inc. 
Box 220  
Asquith, SK  S0K 0J0 
 
Telephone:  (306) 329-4884 
blainer@frpmfg.com  
 

Onsite Specialties Inc. 
220, 120 Pembina Road 
Sherwood Park, AB  T8H 0M2 
 
Jan Silvester 
Telephone:  (780) 464-7426 
b.silvester@telus.net  
 

GFL Environmental Inc. 
c/o Case Receivable Management Inc. 
280, 2181 Premier Way 
Sherwood Park, AB  T8H 2V1 
 
Contact: 
Telephone:  (780) 701-9721 
mdugan@invoice911.ca 

Potzy Construction 
Box 257 
White City, SK  S4L 5B1 
 
Dave Potter 
Telephone:  (306) 520-3344 
potzyconstruction@sasktel.net 

 
 

Clair & Jonothan Whittington 
PO Box 2776 
Fort Qu'Appelle, SK  S0G 1S0 
 
Telephone:  (705) 297-5463 
agentclair@icloud.com 

mailto:midaja@protonmail.com
mailto:jdmidtdal@gmail.com
mailto:jnagy@accesscomm.ca
mailto:rossk@myaccess.ca
mailto:blainer@frpmfg.com
mailto:mdugan@invoice911.ca
mailto:potzyconstruction@sasktel.net
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NAME & SERVICE DETAILS 

(Parties without counsel) 

 
NAME & SERVICE DETAILS 

(Parties without counsel) 

P.W. Lorch & Associates Ltd. 
c/o #401 – 1916 Dewdney Avenue 
Regina, SK  S4R 1G9 
 
Wayne Lorch 
(306) 586-2628 
waynel@performancemarine.ca  
 

MDI Utility Corp. 
374 Third Avenue South 
Saskatoon, SK  S7K 1M5 
 
Attention:  Corporate Department 

Copper Sands Land Corp. 
81 Crystal Dr. 
Coppersands, Saskatchewan 
S4L 1B3 
 
Attention:  Jaimey Midtdal 
 
 

 

Eric.sirrs@mnp.ca, dlee@ktllp.ca, ashalashniy@ktllp.ca, wsproule@ktllp.ca, 
rvanbeselaere@millerthomson.com, rsandbeck@owzw.com, j.lavoie-harding@mckercher.ca, 
david.smith@jusice.gc.ca, bwarga@deloitte.ca, jofritz@deloitte.ca, ehilsden@walkerprojects.com, 
rossk@myaccess.ca, b.silvester@telus.net, potzyconstruction@sasktel.net, midaja@protonmail.com, 
jdmidtdal@gmail.com, jnagy@accesscomm.ca, blainer@frpmfg.com, mdugan@invoice911.ca, 
agentclair@icloud.com, waynel@performancemarine.ca 
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